They shall  ensure whether  any  clarification/amendment is issued to the   specification   before   

submission   of   their   tender   by   visiting   the   above mentioned Websites. 

SECTION – I 

EARNEST  MONEY DEPOSIT 

1) Tenderer should pay the specified amount towards Earnest Money Deposit, as follows. Earnest 

Money Deposit  : Rs. 11,400/- (Rupees Eleven thousand and Four Hundred only) (or) 

Permanent  EMD : Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs) or above. Permanent EMD holder of 

Rs.5,00,000/- are not eligible to participate in this tender. 

2) Firms who have a valid  ( not forfeited or a request had been made as on the date of tender